

PS&E JOB NO : 08B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007574 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2588
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BREWSTER AND MAIN AVE.
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 08B014
 PROJECT : CBI-0097(127), NH-0097(127), STPE-0120(011)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461 | SOTO & SONS CONSTRUCTION LLC 7730 GOODWIN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479202 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100495 | PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 65,728.56 | 59,000.00 | -10.24 % | 70,000.00 | 4,271.44 | 6.50 % | 60,000.00 | -8.72 % |
| 2 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | L.S. | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 100.00 % | 20,000.00 | 19,500.00 | 3,900.00 % | 2,500.00 | 400.00 % |
| 3 | REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2990.0000 | S.Y. | 9.0000 26,910.00 | 1.9700 5,890.30 | -78.11 % -21,019.70 | 4.0000 11,960.00 | -55.56 % -14,950.00 | 4.5000 13,455.00 | -50.00 % -13,455.00 | |
| 4 | REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 70.0000 | L.F. | 7.0000 490.00 | 10.0000 700.00 | 42.86 % 210.00 | 4.0000 280.00 | -42.86 % -210.00 | 5.5000 385.00 | -21.43 % -105.00 | |
| 5 | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM | L.S. | 10,500.00 | 7,200.00 | -31.43 % -3,300.00 | 7,500.00 | -28.57 % -3,000.00 | 7,500.00 | -28.57 % -3,000.00 | |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1716.0000 | C.Y. | 12.0000 20,592.00 | 15.0000 25,740.00 | 25.00 % 5,148.00 | 12.0000 20,592.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 13.0000 22,308.00 | 8.33 % 1,716.00 | |
| 7 | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 381.0000 | C.Y. | 10.0000 3,810.00 | 5.0000 1,905.00 | -50.00 % -1,905.00 | 12.0000 4,572.00 | 20.00 % 762.00 | 15.0000 5,715.00 | 50.00 % 1,905.00 | |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | INFILTRATION TRENCH TYPE A 336.0000 | L.F. | 40.0000 13,440.00 | 38.0000 12,768.00 | -5.00 % -672.00 | 27.0000 9,072.00 | -32.50 % -4,368.00 | 25.0000 8,400.00 | -37.50 % -5,040.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 08B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007574 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2588
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BREWSTER AND MAIN AVE.
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 08B014
 PROJECT : CBI-0097(127), NH-0097(127), STPE-0120(011)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461 | SOTO & SONS CONSTRUCTION LLC 7730 GOODWIN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479202 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100495 | PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | LOW BIDDER | | 2ND BIDDER | | 3RD BIDDER | |
|----------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|----------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 90.0000 | L.F. | 80.0000 | 96.25 % | 157.0000 | 18.75 % | 65.0000 | -18.75 % | 110.0000 | 37.50 % |
| | | | 7,200.00 | 6,930.00 | 14,130.00 | 5,850.00 | -1,350.00 | 9,900.00 | 2,700.00 | |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 15.0000 | EACH | 1,500.0000 | -30.00 % | 1,050.0000 | 40.00 % | 900.0000 | -40.00 % | 1,000.0000 | -33.33 % |
| | | | 22,500.00 | -6,750.00 | 15,750.00 | 13,500.00 | -9,000.00 | 15,000.00 | -7,500.00 | |
| 11 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3.0000 | EACH | 3,500.0000 | -5.71 % | 3,300.0000 | 37.14 % | 2,200.0000 | -37.14 % | 2,500.0000 | -28.57 % |
| | | | 10,500.00 | -600.00 | 9,900.00 | 6,600.00 | -3,900.00 | 7,500.00 | -3,000.00 | |
| 12 | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1466.0000 | L.F. | 2.0000 | -50.00 % | 1.0000 | 72.50 % | 0.5500 | -72.50 % | 2.0000 | 0.00 % |
| | | | 2,932.00 | -1,466.00 | 1,466.00 | 806.30 | -2,125.70 | 2,932.00 | 0.00 | |
| 13 | SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1466.0000 | L.F. | 40.0000 | -17.88 % | 32.8500 | 15.00 % | 34.0000 | -15.00 % | 20.0000 | -50.00 % |
| | | | 58,640.00 | -10,481.90 | 48,158.10 | 49,844.00 | -8,796.00 | 29,320.00 | -29,320.00 | |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1929.0000 | TON | 25.0000 | -26.00 % | 18.5000 | 20.00 % | 20.0000 | -20.00 % | 20.0000 | -20.00 % |
| | | | 48,225.00 | -12,538.50 | 35,686.50 | 38,580.00 | -9,645.00 | 38,580.00 | -9,645.00 | |
| LIQUID ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 15 | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | 959.00 | 0.00 % | 959.00 | 0.00 % | 959.00 | 0.00 % | 959.00 | 0.00 % |

PS&E JOB NO : 08B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007574 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2588
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BREWSTER AND MAIN AVE.
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 08B014
 PROJECT : CBI-0097(127), NH-0097(127), STPE-0120(011)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461 | SOTO & SONS CONSTRUCTION LLC 7730 GOODWIN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479202 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100495 | PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | |
| 17 | HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG | TON | 120.0000 | 115.0000 | -4.17 % | 105.0000 | 105.0000 | -12.50 % | 100.0000 | -16.67 % |
| | 125.0000 | | 15,000.00 | 14,375.00 | -625.00 | 13,125.00 | 13,125.00 | -1,875.00 | 12,500.00 | -2,500.00 |
| 18 | COMMERCIAL HMA | TON | 80.0000 | 94.5000 | 18.13 % | 95.0000 | 95.0000 | 18.75 % | 100.0000 | 25.00 % |
| | 834.0000 | | 66,720.00 | 78,813.00 | 12,093.00 | 79,230.00 | 79,230.00 | 12,510.00 | 83,400.00 | 16,680.00 |
| 19 | SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE | S.Y. | 0.2500 | 0.1600 | -36.00 % | 0.2000 | 0.2000 | -20.00 % | 0.3000 | 20.00 % |
| | 3080.0000 | | 770.00 | 492.80 | -277.20 | 616.00 | 616.00 | -154.00 | 924.00 | 154.00 |
| 20 | PAVEMENT RESTORATION | S.Y. | 35.0000 | 25.0000 | -28.57 % | 30.0000 | 30.0000 | -14.29 % | 30.0000 | -14.29 % |
| | 314.0000 | | 10,990.00 | 7,850.00 | -3,140.00 | 9,420.00 | 9,420.00 | -1,570.00 | 9,420.00 | -1,570.00 |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 21 | ESC LEAD | DAY | 200.0000 | 75.0000 | -62.50 % | 500.0000 | 500.0000 | 150.00 % | 160.0000 | -20.00 % |
| | 5.0000 | | 1,000.00 | 375.00 | -625.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 800.00 | -200.00 |
| 22 | SILT FENCE | L.F. | 4.0000 | 4.0000 | 0.00 % | 4.0000 | 4.0000 | 0.00 % | 7.0000 | 75.00 % |
| | 120.0000 | | 480.00 | 480.00 | 0.00 | 480.00 | 480.00 | 0.00 | 840.00 | 360.00 |
| 23 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | | 1,000.00 | |
| 24 | TOPSOIL TYPE C | C.Y. | 20.0000 | 25.0000 | 25.00 % | 35.0000 | 35.0000 | 75.00 % | 40.0000 | 100.00 % |
| | 150.0000 | | 3,000.00 | 3,750.00 | 750.00 | 5,250.00 | 5,250.00 | 2,250.00 | 6,000.00 | 3,000.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 08B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007574 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2588
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BREWSTER AND MAIN AVE.
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 08B014
 PROJECT : CBI-0097(127), NH-0097(127), STPE-0120(011)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' | SOTO & SONS CONSTRUCTION LLC 7730 GOODWIN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479202 | PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100495 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 2ND BIDDER | | 3RD BIDDER | | |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | |
| 25 | FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE RESTORATION | EST. | 6,750.00 | 0.00 % | 6,750.00 | 0.00 % | 6,750.00 | 0.00 % | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | |
| 26 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER | L.F. | 35,160.00 | -9.33 % | 39,848.00 | 13.33 % | 37,504.00 | 6.67 % | |
| 27 | PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB | L.F. | 2,860.00 | 125.00 % | 5,005.00 | 75.00 % | 6,578.00 | 130.00 % | |
| 28 | PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB | L.F. | 2,125.00 | 100.00 % | 3,060.00 | 44.00 % | 4,250.00 | 100.00 % | |
| 29 | TUBULAR MARKER | EACH | 300.00 | -23.00 % | 255.00 | -15.00 % | 240.00 | -20.00 % | |
| 30 | PAINT LINE | L.F. | 4,785.75 | -57.78 % | 2,127.00 | -55.56 % | 2,127.00 | -55.56 % | |
| 31 | PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE | L.F. | 2,550.00 | 10.00 % | 2,975.00 | 16.67 % | 2,975.00 | 16.67 % | |
| 32 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW | EACH | 2,500.00 | -47.68 % | 1,600.00 | -36.00 % | 1,360.00 | -45.60 % | |
| 33 | PLASTIC BARRIER CENTER LINE | L.F. | 4,050.00 | 40.00 % | 5,265.00 | 30.00 % | 4,860.00 | 20.00 % | |
| 34 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE | S.F. | 4,480.00 | -14.29 % | 3,840.00 | -14.29 % | 3,840.00 | -14.29 % | |

PS&E JOB NO : 08B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007574 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2588
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BREWSTER AND MAIN AVE.
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 08B014
 PROJECT : CBI-0097(127), NH-0097(127), STPE-0120(011)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461 | SOTO & SONS CONSTRUCTION LLC 7730 GOODWIN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479202 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100495 | PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 35 | PLASTIC STOP LINE 65.0000 | L.F. | 10.0000 650.00 | 8.9000 578.50 | -11.00 % -71.50 | 9.0000 585.00 | -10.00 % -65.00 | 9.0000 585.00 | -10.00 % -65.00 | |
| 36 | PERMANENT SIGNING L.S. | | 9,000.00 | 5,700.00 | -36.67 % -3,300.00 | 4,500.00 | -50.00 % -4,500.00 | 5,700.00 | -36.67 % -3,300.00 | |
| 37 | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 1 - US97 L.S. | | 98,000.00 | 84,725.00 | -13.55 % -13,275.00 | 70,000.00 | -28.57 % -28,000.00 | 75,000.00 | -23.47 % -23,000.00 | |
| 38 | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 2 - MAIN AVE L.S. | | 80,000.00 | 111,500.00 | 39.38 % 31,500.00 | 92,000.00 | 15.00 % 12,000.00 | 95,000.00 | 18.75 % 15,000.00 | |
| 39 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. | | 61,000.00 | 18,500.00 | -69.67 % -42,500.00 | 45,000.00 | -26.23 % -16,000.00 | 70,000.00 | 14.75 % 9,000.00 | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 40 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 1080.0000 | S.F. | 1.5000 1,620.00 | 1.0000 1,080.00 | -33.33 % -540.00 | 1.0000 1,080.00 | -33.33 % -540.00 | 1.0000 1,080.00 | -33.33 % -540.00 | |
| 41 | ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S. | | 20,000.00 | 38,900.00 | 94.50 % 18,900.00 | 40,000.00 | 100.00 % 20,000.00 | 33,500.00 | 67.50 % 13,500.00 | |
| 42 | BOLLARD TYPE 2 8.0000 | EACH | 700.0000 5,600.00 | 500.0000 4,000.00 | -28.57 % -1,600.00 | 700.0000 5,600.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 800.0000 6,400.00 | 14.29 % 800.00 | |
| 43 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 1247.0000 | S.Y. | 35.0000 43,645.00 | 42.0000 52,374.00 | 20.00 % 8,729.00 | 42.0000 52,374.00 | 20.00 % 8,729.00 | 43.0000 53,621.00 | 22.86 % 9,976.00 | |
| 44 | CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1 MODIFIED 290.0000 | S.Y. | 40.0000 11,600.00 | 52.0000 15,080.00 | 30.00 % 3,480.00 | 50.0000 14,500.00 | 25.00 % 2,900.00 | 55.0000 15,950.00 | 37.50 % 4,350.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 08B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007574 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2588
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BREWSTER AND MAIN AVE.
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 08B014
 PROJECT : CBI-0097(127), NH-0097(127), STPE-0120(011)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461 | SOTO & SONS CONSTRUCTION LLC 7730 GOODWIN ROAD EVERSON WA 982479202 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100495 | PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 45 | CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 96.0000 | S.Y. | 40.0000 | 47.0000 | 17.50 % | 50.0000 | 25.00 % | 50.0000 | 25.00 % | |
| | | | 3,840.00 | 4,512.00 | 672.00 | 4,800.00 | 960.00 | 4,800.00 | 960.00 | |
| 46 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5.0000 | EACH | 1,500.0000 | 1,650.0000 | 10.00 % | 1,050.0000 | -30.00 % | 1,400.0000 | -6.67 % | |
| | | | 7,500.00 | 8,250.00 | 750.00 | 5,250.00 | -2,250.00 | 7,000.00 | -500.00 | |
| 47 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A | | | | | | | | | |
| | 13.0000 | EACH | 1,500.0000 | 1,650.0000 | 10.00 % | 1,050.0000 | -30.00 % | 1,400.0000 | -6.67 % | |
| | | | 19,500.00 | 21,450.00 | 1,950.00 | 13,650.00 | -5,850.00 | 18,200.00 | -1,300.00 | |
| 48 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A MODIFIED | | | | | | | | | |
| | 7.0000 | EACH | 1,500.0000 | 1,650.0000 | 10.00 % | 1,100.0000 | -26.67 % | 1,400.0000 | -6.67 % | |
| | | | 10,500.00 | 11,550.00 | 1,050.00 | 7,700.00 | -2,800.00 | 9,800.00 | -700.00 | |
| 49 | RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT | | | | | | | | | |
| | 36.0000 | S.F. | 50.0000 | 74.0000 | 48.00 % | 75.0000 | 50.00 % | 80.0000 | 60.00 % | |
| | | | 1,800.00 | 2,664.00 | 864.00 | 2,700.00 | 900.00 | 2,880.00 | 1,080.00 | |
| 50 | CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 115.0000 | L.F. | 25.0000 | 23.4700 | -6.12 % | 40.0000 | 60.00 % | 35.0000 | 40.00 % | |
| | | | 2,875.00 | 2,699.05 | -175.95 | 4,600.00 | 1,725.00 | 4,025.00 | 1,150.00 | |
| 51 | MODULAR BLOCK WALL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 180.0000 | S.F. | 25.0000 | 26.0000 | 4.00 % | 34.0000 | 36.00 % | 25.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 4,500.00 | 4,680.00 | 180.00 | 6,120.00 | 1,620.00 | 4,500.00 | 0.00 | |
| 52 | DIG AND VERIFY | | | | | | | | | |
| | 3.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 | 675.0000 | 35.00 % | 450.0000 | -10.00 % | 150.0000 | -70.00 % | |
| | | | 1,500.00 | 2,025.00 | 525.00 | 1,350.00 | -150.00 | 450.00 | -1,050.00 | |
| 53 | CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 | EACH | 1,300.0000 | 1,000.0000 | -23.08 % | 450.0000 | -65.38 % | 1,100.0000 | -15.38 % | |
| | | | 2,600.00 | 2,000.00 | -600.00 | 900.00 | -1,700.00 | 2,200.00 | -400.00 | |
| 54 | ADJUST VALVE BOX | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 | 150.0000 | -70.00 % | 400.0000 | -20.00 % | 190.0000 | -62.00 % | |
| | | | 2,500.00 | 750.00 | -1,750.00 | 2,000.00 | -500.00 | 950.00 | -1,550.00 | |
| 55 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | | 1,500.00 | | 1,500.00 | | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/27/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:33

PS&E JOB NO : 08B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007574 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2588
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BREWSTER AND MAIN AVE.
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 08B014
 PROJECT : CBI-0097(127), NH-0097(127), STPE-0120(011)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 HURST CONSTRUCTION LLC SOTO & SONS CONSTRUCTION LLC PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN CONSTI
 1737 N WENATCHEE AVE 7730 GOODWIN ROAD 4801 CONTRACTORS DR
 WENATCHEE, WA 98801-1189 E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688
 EAST WENATCHEE WA 98802027' EVERSON WA 982479202 WENATCHEE WA 988073181
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100461 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100495 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 2ND BIDDER | | 3RD BIDDER | | |
|-------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 56 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | EST. | 5.00 | 0.00 % | 5.00 | 0.00 % | 5.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 57 | MINOR CHANGE | CALC | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % | -1.00 | 0.00 % | |
| 58 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | 1,500.00 | -83.33 % | 250.00 | -70.00 % | 500.00 | -66.67 % | |
| | CONTRACT TOTAL | | \$848,680.31 | -4.87 % | \$807,347.30 | -3.48 % | \$819,123.30 | -2.97 % | |
| | BASE TOTAL | | \$848,680.31 | -4.87 % | \$807,347.30 | -3.48 % | \$819,123.30 | -2.97 % | |

PS&E JOB NO : 08B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007574 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2588
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BREWSTER AND MAIN AVE.
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 08B014
 PROJECT : CBI-0097(127), NH-0097(127), STPE-0120(011)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC KRCI LLC
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 1995 EASTMONT AVE
 98801-3754 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4031
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 WENATCHEE WA 988075120
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | | | -16.32 % | | 1.39 % |
| | | | 65,728.56 | 55,000.00 | -10,728.56 | 66,642.00 | 913.44 |
| 2 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | L.S. | | | 100.00 % | | 4,900.00 % |
| | | | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 25,000.00 | 24,500.00 |
| 3 | REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | S.Y. | | | -44.44 % | | -44.44 % |
| | 2990.0000 | | 9.0000 | 5.0000 | -44.44 % | 5.0000 | -44.44 % |
| | | | 26,910.00 | 14,950.00 | -11,960.00 | 14,950.00 | -11,960.00 |
| 4 | REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER | L.F. | | | 42.86 % | | 185.71 % |
| | 70.0000 | | 7.0000 | 10.0000 | 42.86 % | 20.0000 | 185.71 % |
| | | | 490.00 | 700.00 | 210.00 | 1,400.00 | 910.00 |
| 5 | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM | L.S. | | | -23.81 % | | -42.86 % |
| | | | 10,500.00 | 8,000.00 | -2,500.00 | 6,000.00 | -4,500.00 |
| GRADING | | | | | | | |
| 6 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | | | 100.00 % | | 108.33 % |
| | 1716.0000 | | 12.0000 | 24.0000 | 100.00 % | 25.0000 | 108.33 % |
| | | | 20,592.00 | 41,184.00 | 20,592.00 | 42,900.00 | 22,308.00 |
| 7 | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION | C.Y. | | | -90.00 % | | -50.00 % |
| | 381.0000 | | 10.0000 | 1.0000 | -90.00 % | 5.0000 | -50.00 % |
| | | | 3,810.00 | 381.00 | -3,429.00 | 1,905.00 | -1,905.00 |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | |
| 8 | INFILTRATION TRENCH TYPE A | L.F. | | | -12.50 % | | -5.00 % |
| | 336.0000 | | 40.0000 | 35.0000 | -12.50 % | 38.0000 | -5.00 % |
| | | | 13,440.00 | 11,760.00 | -1,680.00 | 12,768.00 | -672.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 08B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007574 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2588
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BREWSTER AND MAIN AVE.
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 08B014
 PROJECT : CBI-0097(127), NH-0097(127), STPE-0120(011)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC KRCI LLC
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 1995 EASTMONT AVE
 98801-3754 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4031
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 WENATCHEE WA 988075120
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | |
| 9 | CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | |
| | 90.0000 | L.F. | 80.0000 | 100.0000 | 25.00 % | 80.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 7,200.00 | 9,000.00 | 1,800.00 | 7,200.00 | 0.00 | |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 | | | | | | | |
| | 15.0000 | EACH | 1,500.0000 | 1,500.0000 | 0.00 % | 1,100.0000 | -26.67 % | |
| | | | 22,500.00 | 22,500.00 | 0.00 | 16,500.00 | -6,000.00 | |
| 11 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | |
| | 3.0000 | EACH | 3,500.0000 | 2,500.0000 | -28.57 % | 2,900.0000 | -17.14 % | |
| | | | 10,500.00 | 7,500.00 | -3,000.00 | 8,700.00 | -1,800.00 | |
| 12 | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE | | | | | | | |
| | 1466.0000 | L.F. | 2.0000 | 1.0000 | -50.00 % | 2.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 2,932.00 | 1,466.00 | -1,466.00 | 2,932.00 | 0.00 | |
| 13 | SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | |
| | 1466.0000 | L.F. | 40.0000 | 45.0000 | 12.50 % | 38.0000 | -5.00 % | |
| | | | 58,640.00 | 65,970.00 | 7,330.00 | 55,708.00 | -2,932.00 | |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE | | | | | | | |
| | 1929.0000 | TON | 25.0000 | 29.0000 | 16.00 % | 19.0000 | -24.00 % | |
| | | | 48,225.00 | 55,941.00 | 7,716.00 | 36,651.00 | -11,574.00 | |
| LIQUID ASPHALT | | | | | | | | |
| 15 | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 959.00 | 959.00 | | 959.00 | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 08B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007574 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2588
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BREWSTER AND MAIN AVE.
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 08B014
 PROJECT : CBI-0097(127), NH-0097(127), STPE-0120(011)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC KRCI LLC
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 1995 EASTMONT AVE
 98801-3754 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4031
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 WENATCHEE WA 988075120
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | BIDDER | | |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | |
| 16 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | |
| 17 | HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG | | | | | | | |
| | 125.0000 | TON | 120.0000 | 120.0000 | 0.00 % | 120.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 0.00 | 15,000.00 | 0.00 | |
| 18 | COMMERCIAL HMA | | | | | | | |
| | 834.0000 | TON | 80.0000 | 104.0000 | 30.00 % | 105.0000 | 31.25 % | |
| | | | 66,720.00 | 86,736.00 | 20,016.00 | 87,570.00 | 20,850.00 | |
| 19 | SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE | | | | | | | |
| | 3080.0000 | S.Y. | 0.2500 | 0.2500 | 0.00 % | 0.3000 | 20.00 % | |
| | | | 770.00 | 770.00 | 0.00 | 924.00 | 154.00 | |
| 20 | PAVEMENT RESTORATION | | | | | | | |
| | 314.0000 | S.Y. | 35.0000 | 55.0000 | 57.14 % | 26.0000 | -25.71 % | |
| | | | 10,990.00 | 17,270.00 | 6,280.00 | 8,164.00 | -2,826.00 | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | |
| 21 | ESC LEAD | | | | | | | |
| | 5.0000 | DAY | 200.0000 | 50.0000 | -75.00 % | 300.0000 | 50.00 % | |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 250.00 | -750.00 | 1,500.00 | 500.00 | |
| 22 | SILT FENCE | | | | | | | |
| | 120.0000 | L.F. | 4.0000 | 4.0000 | 0.00 % | 3.0000 | -25.00 % | |
| | | | 480.00 | 480.00 | 0.00 | 360.00 | -120.00 | |
| 23 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | | 1,000.00 | | |
| 24 | TOPSOIL TYPE C | | | | | | | |
| | 150.0000 | C.Y. | 20.0000 | 40.0000 | 100.00 % | 40.0000 | 100.00 % | |
| | | | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 3,000.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 08B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007574 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2588
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BREWSTER AND MAIN AVE.
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 08B014
 PROJECT : CBI-0097(127), NH-0097(127), STPE-0120(011)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC KRCI LLC
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 1995 EASTMONT AVE
 98801-3754 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4031
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 WENATCHEE WA 988075120
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | | |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | |
| 25 | FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE RESTORATION | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 6,750.00 | 6,750.00 | | 6,750.00 |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | |
| 26 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER | | | | | |
| | 2344.0000 L.F. | | 15.0000 | 20.0000 | 33.33 % | 17.0000 |
| | | | 35,160.00 | 46,880.00 | 11,720.00 | 39,848.00 |
| 27 | PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB | | | | | |
| | 143.0000 L.F. | | 20.0000 | 50.0000 | 150.00 % | 40.0000 |
| | | | 2,860.00 | 7,150.00 | 4,290.00 | 5,720.00 |
| 28 | PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB | | | | | |
| | 85.0000 L.F. | | 25.0000 | 55.0000 | 120.00 % | 40.0000 |
| | | | 2,125.00 | 4,675.00 | 2,550.00 | 3,400.00 |
| 29 | TUBULAR MARKER | | | | | |
| | 3.0000 EACH | | 100.0000 | 85.0000 | -15.00 % | 90.0000 |
| | | | 300.00 | 255.00 | -45.00 | 270.00 |
| 30 | PAINT LINE | | | | | |
| | 10635.0000 L.F. | | 0.4500 | 0.2000 | -55.56 % | 0.2000 |
| | | | 4,785.75 | 2,127.00 | -2,658.75 | 2,127.00 |
| 31 | PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE | | | | | |
| | 850.0000 L.F. | | 3.0000 | 3.5000 | 16.67 % | 4.0000 |
| | | | 2,550.00 | 2,975.00 | 425.00 | 3,400.00 |
| 32 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW | | | | | |
| | 20.0000 EACH | | 125.0000 | 70.0000 | -44.00 % | 70.0000 |
| | | | 2,500.00 | 1,400.00 | -1,100.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 33 | PLASTIC BARRIER CENTER LINE | | | | | |
| | 810.0000 L.F. | | 5.0000 | 7.0000 | 40.00 % | 7.0000 |
| | | | 4,050.00 | 5,670.00 | 1,620.00 | 5,670.00 |
| 34 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE | | | | | |
| | 640.0000 S.F. | | 7.0000 | 6.0000 | -14.29 % | 6.0000 |
| | | | 4,480.00 | 3,840.00 | -640.00 | 3,840.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 08B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007574 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2588
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BREWSTER AND MAIN AVE.
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 08B014
 PROJECT : CBI-0097(127), NH-0097(127), STPE-0120(011)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC KRCI LLC
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 1995 EASTMONT AVE
 98801-3754 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4031
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 WENATCHEE WA 988075120
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| 35 | PLASTIC STOP LINE | | | | | | | |
| | 65.0000 | L.F. | 10.0000 | 10.0000 | 0.00 % | 10.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 650.00 | 650.00 | 0.00 | 650.00 | 0.00 | |
| 36 | PERMANENT SIGNING | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -33.33 % | | -33.33 % | |
| | | | 9,000.00 | 6,000.00 | -3,000.00 | 6,000.00 | -3,000.00 | |
| 37 | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 1 - US97 | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 17.35 % | | -18.37 % | |
| | | | 98,000.00 | 115,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 80,000.00 | -18,000.00 | |
| 38 | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 2 - MAIN AVE | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 87.50 % | | 31.25 % | |
| | | | 80,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 70,000.00 | 105,000.00 | 25,000.00 | |
| 39 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -18.03 % | | 113.11 % | |
| | | | 61,000.00 | 50,000.00 | -11,000.00 | 130,000.00 | 69,000.00 | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 40 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B | | | | | | | |
| | 1080.0000 | S.F. | 1.5000 | 0.5000 | -66.67 % | 2.0000 | 33.33 % | |
| | | | 1,620.00 | 540.00 | -1,080.00 | 2,160.00 | 540.00 | |
| 41 | ROADWAY SURVEYING | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -40.00 % | | 50.00 % | |
| | | | 20,000.00 | 12,000.00 | -8,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 10,000.00 | |
| 42 | BOLLARD TYPE 2 | | | | | | | |
| | 8.0000 | EACH | 700.0000 | 800.0000 | 14.29 % | 800.0000 | 14.29 % | |
| | | | 5,600.00 | 6,400.00 | 800.00 | 6,400.00 | 800.00 | |
| 43 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | | | | | | | |
| | 1247.0000 | S.Y. | 35.0000 | 40.0000 | 14.29 % | 60.0000 | 71.43 % | |
| | | | 43,645.00 | 49,880.00 | 6,235.00 | 74,820.00 | 31,175.00 | |
| 44 | CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1 MODIFIED | | | | | | | |
| | 290.0000 | S.Y. | 40.0000 | 50.0000 | 25.00 % | 70.0000 | 75.00 % | |
| | | | 11,600.00 | 14,500.00 | 2,900.00 | 20,300.00 | 8,700.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 08B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007574 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2588
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BREWSTER AND MAIN AVE.
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 08B014
 PROJECT : CBI-0097(127), NH-0097(127), STPE-0120(011)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC KRCI LLC
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 1995 EASTMONT AVE
 98801-3754 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4037
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 WENATCHEE WA 988075120
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 45 | CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2 | | | | | | | |
| | 96.0000 | S.Y. | 40.0000 | 45.0000 | 12.50 % | 70.0000 | 75.00 % | |
| | | | 3,840.00 | 4,320.00 | 480.00 | 6,720.00 | 2,880.00 | |
| 46 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2 | | | | | | | |
| | 5.0000 | EACH | 1,500.0000 | 1,600.0000 | 6.67 % | 1,100.0000 | -26.67 % | |
| | | | 7,500.00 | 8,000.00 | 500.00 | 5,500.00 | -2,000.00 | |
| 47 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A | | | | | | | |
| | 13.0000 | EACH | 1,500.0000 | 1,600.0000 | 6.67 % | 1,100.0000 | -26.67 % | |
| | | | 19,500.00 | 20,800.00 | 1,300.00 | 14,300.00 | -5,200.00 | |
| 48 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A MODIFIED | | | | | | | |
| | 7.0000 | EACH | 1,500.0000 | 1,600.0000 | 6.67 % | 1,100.0000 | -26.67 % | |
| | | | 10,500.00 | 11,200.00 | 700.00 | 7,700.00 | -2,800.00 | |
| 49 | RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT | | | | | | | |
| | 36.0000 | S.F. | 50.0000 | 80.0000 | 60.00 % | 47.0000 | -6.00 % | |
| | | | 1,800.00 | 2,880.00 | 1,080.00 | 1,692.00 | -108.00 | |
| 50 | CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4 | | | | | | | |
| | 115.0000 | L.F. | 25.0000 | 25.0000 | 0.00 % | 80.0000 | 220.00 % | |
| | | | 2,875.00 | 2,875.00 | 0.00 | 9,200.00 | 6,325.00 | |
| 51 | MODULAR BLOCK WALL | | | | | | | |
| | 180.0000 | S.F. | 25.0000 | 30.0000 | 20.00 % | 45.0000 | 80.00 % | |
| | | | 4,500.00 | 5,400.00 | 900.00 | 8,100.00 | 3,600.00 | |
| 52 | DIG AND VERIFY | | | | | | | |
| | 3.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 | 200.0000 | -60.00 % | 400.0000 | -20.00 % | |
| | | | 1,500.00 | 600.00 | -900.00 | 1,200.00 | -300.00 | |
| 53 | CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE | | | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 | EACH | 1,300.0000 | 2,500.0000 | 92.31 % | 500.0000 | -61.54 % | |
| | | | 2,600.00 | 5,000.00 | 2,400.00 | 1,000.00 | -1,600.00 | |
| 54 | ADJUST VALVE BOX | | | | | | | |
| | 5.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 | 500.0000 | 0.00 % | 250.0000 | -50.00 % | |
| | | | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 0.00 | 1,250.00 | -1,250.00 | |
| 55 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | | 1,500.00 | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 08B014 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007574 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2588
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 BREWSTER AND MAIN AVE.
 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS
 08B014
 PROJECT : CBI-0097(127), NH-0097(127), STPE-0120(011)
 COUNTY(S) : OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 19 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC KRCI LLC
 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 1995 EASTMONT AVE
 98801-3754 EAST WENATCHEE, WA 98802-4031
 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 WENATCHEE WA 988075120
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 56 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | |
| 57 | MINOR CHANGE | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | |
| 58 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | | | -80.00 % | | | -53.33 % |
| | | | 1,500.00 | 300.00 | -1,200.00 | 700.00 | | -800.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$848,680.31</u> | <u>\$975,887.00</u> | 14.99% | <u>\$1,007,353.00</u> | | 18.70% |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$848,680.31</u> | <u>\$975,887.00</u> | 14.99% | <u>\$1,007,353.00</u> | | 18.70% |